#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Crowned Heads, LLC		112/10/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TENNESSEE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	National Grange of the Order of Patrons of Husbandry	
Street Address:	1616 H Street, NW	
City:	Washington	
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	
Postal Code:	20006	
Entity Type:	non-profit corporation: DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85547248	HEADLEY GRANGE	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2029443306

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2029443300

Email: jbikoff@sgbdc.com

Correspondent Name: James L. Bikoff

Address Line 1: 1101 30th Street, NW

Address Line 2: Georgetown Place - Suite 120

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GRANGE/9749 - HEADLEY		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James L. Bikoff		
Signature:	/jlb/		
	TRADEMARK		

900275468 REEL: 005180 FRAME: 0522

85547248

H \$40.00 8

Date:	12/23/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=Headley Grange Executed Assignm source=Headley Grange Executed Assignm	. •

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005180 FRAME: 0523

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK, TRADEMARK APPLICATION, AND ACCOMPANYING GOODWILL

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, all of Assignor's United States' rights, title and interest in and to the trademark identified in Schedule A attached hereto (the "Mark"), any registrations therefore throughout the United States and any renewals or extensions of such registrations, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark is used and which is symbolized by the Mark and the resulting right to recover damages and profits for past, present or future infringements or unauthorized uses thereof, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained herein, the terms of this Assignment are subject to the terms, provisions, conditions and limitations set forth in the Settlement Agreement and License Agreement between the parties (collectively, the "Agreements"), and this Assignment is not intended to alter the rights or obligations of the parties to the Agreements. In the event of any inconsistencies between the terms of this Assignment and the terms of the Agreements, and with respect to matters addressed in the Agreements but not addressed herein, the parties hereto agree that the terms of the Agreements shall control.

This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute only one instrument.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:		
Crowned Heads, LLC	The National Grange of the Order of the Patrons of Husbandry		
ву:	By: Edil J Little		
Name: Mare Conver	Name: Edu L Letter		
Title: C. E.O.	Title: Dues ile +		
Se	CHEDULE A		

10853288

TRADEMARK REEL: 005180 FRAME: 0524 Ì

# TO ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK, TRADEMARK APPLICATION, AND ACCOMPANYING GOODWILL

MARK	SERIAL NO.	CLASS	FILING DATE	GOODS
HEADLEY GRANGE	85/547,248	34	February 20, 2012	Cigars

10853288

TRADEMARK REEL: 005180 FRAME: 0525

**RECORDED: 12/23/2013**